UNOFFICIAL



Doc#: 1521518061 Fee: \$42.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 08/03/2015 01:34 PM Pg: 1 of 3

Recording Requested and Prepared By: T.D. Service Company LR Department 4000 W Metropolitan Dr Ste 400

Orange, CA 92868 JANINA (PEREZ) HOAK

And When Recorded Mail To: T.D. Service Company LR Department (Cust# 717) 4000 W Metropolitan Dr Ste 400 Orange, CA 9286%

Customer#: 717/1 Service#: 4228294RL1

Loan#: 46809

SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: nat the undersigned, holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same. Accordingly, the County Recorder is hereby authorized and directed to discharge the same upon the record of said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor: KALINA H PRZYBYLEK AND JACEK PRZYBYLEK, WIFE AND HUSBAND Original Mortgagee: NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE A DIVISION OF NATIONAL CITY BANK

Mortgage Dated: JANUARY 19, 2008 Recorded on: FEBRUARY 13, 2008 as Instrument No. 0804408090 in Book No. ---

at Page No. ---

3025-6 Property Address: 3801 APPIAN WAY APT 607, GLENVIEW, YL 20025-0000

County of COOK, State of ILLINOIS

PIN# 04324020481057

Legal Description: See Attached Exhibit

1521518061 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan#: 46809 Srv#: 4228294RL1

Page 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE UNDERS	SIGNED, BY THE OFFICER DULY AUTHORIZED, HAS DULY EXECUTED
METROPOLITAN LIFE INSURANCE	COMPANY, BY FAY SERVICING, LLC ITS ATTORNEY IN FACT
Bv: ///////	
Michelle Hess, Assistant Secretary	

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the occument to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of County of CALIFORNIA ORANGE

} ss

city 2 3 2015, before me, Osbaldo Vidrio, a No ary Public, personally appeared Michelle Hess, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in '.18/1 er/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

Witness my hand and official seal.

(Notary Name): Osbaldo Vidrio

OSBAL JO VIDRIO
Commission # 2100683
Notary Public - C alfornia
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Feb 20 2019

SOFFICE

1521518061 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL C

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Parcel 1: Unit No. 607 together with its undivided percentage interest in the common elements in Triumvera 3801 Appian Way Condominium, as delineated and defined in the Declaration recorded as document number LR3077410, in Section 32, Township 42 North, Range 12, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

Parcel 2: Easements for ingress and egress appurtenant to and for the benefit of Parcel 1 as set forth in the Declaration of Covenants and Restrictions and Easements for the Triumvera Homeowner's Association filed as document number LR2754081, as amended from time to time.

Commonly known as:

3801 AppianWay

607

Glenview IL 60025

PIN/Tax Code:

Gleny
94-32-4b.

Clarks
Office